

2024-28 AREA PLAN

Area Agency on Aging

Notice of Public Hearing

The Area Agency on Aging (AAA) of San Bernardino County will conduct public hearings to discuss the 2024-2028 Area Plan. The plan sets forth goals and objectives to address the needs of older adults and individuals with disabilities throughout San Bernardino County.

The draft Area Plan is available at: hss.sbcountv.gov/daas/resources/Area Plan.aspx.

Schedule of public hearings:

TIME	LOCATION
9 a m	Montclair Senior Center
o d.iii.	5111 Benito St., Montclair, CA 91763
0 a m	Rolling Start, Inc.
o a.iii.	1955 S. Hunts Ln., Ste.101, San Bernardino, CA 92408
0 a m	Virtual Zoom Meeting
Tues., March 12, 2024 9 a.m.	https://zoom.us/j/98631580830?pwd=WEdkWWRVekIzSTZRV2R
	<u>UbFdlQ2ppUT09</u>
	(Meeting ID: 986 3158 0830 Passcode: 097466)
Mon., March 18, 2024 9 a.m.	Yucca Valley Senior Center
	57088 29 Palms Hwy., Yucca Valley, CA 92284
1 n m	Department of Aging and Adult Services – Public Guardian
ι μ	784 E. Hospitality Ln., San Bernardino, CA 92415
1 n m	San Moritz Lodge
, b	24640 San Moritz Dr., Crestline, CA 92325
	9 a.m. 9 a.m. 9 a.m.

The agency is interested in receiving comments regarding the Area Plan from older adults, individuals with disabilities, family caregivers, advocacy groups who serve these individuals, and any other interested parties.

Comments may be sent by email or mail:

Email: <u>Lizeth.Lopez-Avila@hss.sbcounty.gov</u>

Subject: Area Plan Comment

Mail: Liz Lopez-Avila, District Manager

Aging and Adult Services – Public Guardian

784 E. Hospitality Ln., San Bernardino, CA 92415

Comment forms will be available at all presentations.